Giles Iron Project also contains Proven Ore Reserves of 51.9 Mt and Probable Ore Reserves of 184.7Mt. Macarthur also holds 24 square

kilometre tenement area iron exploration interests in the Pilbara region of Western Australia. The Mineral Resource and Ore Reserve

estimates presented herein have previously been released to the ASX on March 21, 2022, including supporting JORC reporting tables. The

Company confirms that it is not aware of any new information or data that materially affects the information included in the relevant market

announcements and, in the case of Mineral Resources and Mineral Reserves that all assumptions and technical parameters underpinning

the estimates in the relevant market announcement continue to apply and have not materially changed.

about:blank

3

ATTACHMENT A

If the issued number of Relevant New Shares and Relevant New Options is 21,990,746 and 10,995,373 respectively, the
impact on the shareholding of GVY and the capital structure and voting power of the Company will be as follows:

SHARES Number under
Notice of
Meeting

Voting power % after
issue of Relevant New
Shares under Notice

of Meeting

Revised
Number

Revised Voting power
% after issue of

Revised Number of
Relevant New Shares

Shares currently on issue 199,665,510 66.67% 199,665,510 66.07%

New Shares issued upon
acceptance of entitlements
and applications for additional
shares

21,128,991 7.05% 22,362,118 7.29%

New Shares issued to GVY as
Immediate Allocation

55,150,000 18.41% 55,480,000 18.08%

Relevant New Shares to be
issued to GVY as Excess
Allocation if approved at
Shareholders meeting

23,553,765 7.86% 21,990,746 7.17%

Conversion Shares issued to
Copulos Group

-  7,333,333 2.39%

Total 299,498,265 100% 306,831,707 100%

The aggregate interest obtained by GVY as a result of the revision of the Immediate Allocation and the Excess Allocation
is 77,470,746 New Shares and, after allowing for the issue of the Conversion Shares, the voting power of GVY would be
25.25%.

OPTIONS Number under Notice of
Meeting

Revised
Number

Options currently on issue 23,280,003 23,280,003

New Options issued upon acceptance of entitlements and
applications for additional shares

10,564,495 11,181,059

New Options issued to GVY as Immediate Allocation 27,575,000 27,740,000

Relevant New Options issued to GVY as Excess Allocation if approved